Page 1 of 3 	 www.aecsensors.com	 Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
DTC0
ultra miniature pcb power relay
Contacts
Contact number & arrangement SPDT ( 1 Changeover); 1 Form C
Contact material AgNi0.15; AgNi0.15 + Au plated
Max. switching voltage AC/DC 120VAC, 24VDC
Min. switching current / voltage 1mA/1VDC

• RoHS Compliant
Ref: DTCO 100710JHM
Ordering codes
Type Contact Material Contact
arrangement
Cover protection
and mounting
Coil code
D T C - 1 1 - 5 - -
0 - Standard
0B - Alternate
footprint
Contact material
see Tables 1, 2 & 3
20 - AgNi0.15
23 - AgNi0.15 + Au plated
Contact arrangement
11 - SPDT (1 C/O)
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, flux tight - IP40
3 - in cover, sealed - IP67
Connection mode
5 - for PCB
Contact current rating
1 - 1A (recommended with AgNi0.15 + Au plated contacts), 3A max.
3 - 3A (with AgNi0.15 contacts)
5 - 5A (450mW Coil Table 3 only) Not suitable for AgNi0.15 + Au contact material
DTC0
ultra miniature pcb power relay
Ref: DTCO 100710JHM
Page 2 of 3 	 www.aecsensors.com	 Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
Coil Data (200mW) Table 1
Coil Voltage Code Nominal Voltage (VDC) Coil Resistance (Ω) ±10% Must operate voltage max.
(VDC)
Must release voltage min.
(VDC)
S003 3 45 2.25 0.3
S005 5 120 3.75 0.5
S006 6 180 4.50 0.6
S009 9 440 6.85 0.9
S012 12 700 9.00 1.2
S024 24 2800 18.00 2.4
Coil Data (360mW) - Standard Table 2
1003 3 25 2.25 0.3
1005 5 70 3.75 0.5
1006 6 100 4.50 0.6
1009 9 220 6.85 0.9
1012 12 400 9.00 1.2
1024 24 1600 18.00 2.4
Coil Data (450mW - 5A Contacts) Table 3
H003 3 20 2.25 0.3
H005 5 56 3.75 0.5
H006 6 80 4.50 0.6
H009 9 180 6.85 0.9
H012 12 320 9.00 1.2
H024 24 1280 18.00 2.4
DTC0
ultra miniature pcb power relay